Indiana (14-5,4-3 Big Ten) -vs- Maryland (14-4,5-2 Big Ten)
01/20/20 at XFINITY Center, College Park, MD

Date: 01/20/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g L. Indiana 15 6| 16| 25| 62

Site: XFINITY Center, College Park, MD Maryland 16 18 23 19 76

Referees: Brian Hall, Gina Cross, Mark Zentz

Indiana 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34 Berger,Grace * 35 10-13 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 5 1 3 21

14  Patberg,Ali * 36 4-11 0-1 7-8 1-1 2 0 6 2 0 4 15

10 Gulbe,Aleksa * 31 2-7 0-1 3-4 0-8 8 4 0 1 1 1 7

13 Penn,Jaelynn * 27 3-8 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 7

50 Wise,Brenna * 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0

54  Holmes,Mackenzie 18 4-9 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 5 0 1 0 0 8

33 Allen,Jorie 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 2 0 2

01 Yeaney,Bendu 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 2

02 Warthen,Keyanna 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

11  Wilson,Chanel 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-57 1-8 11-15 4-24 28 13 8 15 6 8 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-1 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 2-10 20.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 1-3 33.33% 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 10-18 55.56 % 0-2 0.00 % 5-6 83.33%

Total 25-57 439 % 1-8 125 % 11-15 73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 O

Maryland 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Austin,Shakira * 30 6-12 0-1 10-13 1-4 5 4 0 3 1 1 22

11  Mikesell,Taylor * 33 6-7 4-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 8 4 0 1 16

05 Charles,Kaila * 34 5-11 0-0 2-2 2-7 9 2 2 4 2 2 12

24  Jones,Stephanie * 30 6-11 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 1 2 1 12

22  Watson,Blair * 31 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 6 0 1 1 6

15 Owusu,Ashley 17 2-9 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 3 2 0 1 6

13  Masonius,Faith 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2

14  Miller,Diamond 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

32  Vujacic,Sara 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-61 4-9 14-17 9-31 40 16 19 14 6 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-18 44.44 % 2-2 100.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 1-1 100.00 % 8-8 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 1-3 33.33 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 29-61 47.5% 4-9 444 % 14-17 82.4%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Mikesell, Taylor Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 22

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 18

Bench Points: 8

Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Indiana

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryland

REBOUND DEF by GULBE,ALEKSA
MISS JUMPER by PENN,JAELYNN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WISE,BRENNA

MISS LAYUP by PATBERG,ALI(in the paint)

BLOCK by GULBE,ALEKSA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PATBERG,ALI

TURNOVER by BERGER,GRACE

SUB OUT by WISE,BRENNA
SUB IN by HOLMES,MACKENZIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PENN,JAELYNN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERGER,GRACE
GOOD JUMPER by BERGER,GRACE

STEAL by PATBERG,ALI
MISS JUMPER by PENN,JAELYNN

REBOUND DEF by GULBE,ALEKSA
TURNOVER by PENN,JAELYNN

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PENN,JAELYNN
GOOD JUMPER by PENN,JAELYNN(in the paint)
FOUL by GULBE,ALEKSA

SUB OUT by GULBE,ALEKSA
SUB OUT by PENN,JAELYNN
SUB IN by YEANEY,BENDU
SUB IN by ALLEN,JORIE

09:44
09:26
09:26
09:19
09:09
09:09
09:04

08:47
08:26
08:26

08:05

07:14
07:04
06:50
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06:43
06:18

06:00
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05:29
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04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44

0-2

0-8

2-8

4-8
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6-10
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6-12

H2

H4

H6

H8

H6

H 4

H6

H 4

HS5
H6

MISS 3PTR by MIKESELL,TAYLOR

BLOCK by WATSON,BLAIR
REBOUND DEF by JONES,STEPHANIE
GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,KAILA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by CHARLES,KAILA
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,BLAIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHARLES,KAILA

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,KAILA
MISS LAYUP by JONES,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,STEPHANIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by CHARLES,KAILA

STEAL by WATSON,BLAIR
GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,BLAIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JONES,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,KAILA
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,BLAIR

MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,KAILA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,KAILA
TURNOVER by JONES,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA

STEAL by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,KAILA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MIKESELL,TAYLOR

BLOCK by JONES,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by JONES,STEPHANIE

SUB OUT by JONES,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by OWUSU,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
GOOD FT by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA



GOOD JUMPER by BERGER,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by BERGER,GRACE
SUB IN by PENN,JAELYNN
GOOD FT by PATBERG,ALI
MISS FT by PATBERG,ALI

FOUL by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by HOLMES,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,MACKENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PATBERG,ALI

MISS LAYUP by YEANEY,BENDU(in the paint)

STEAL by PATBERG,ALI
GOOD LAYUP by PENN,JAELYNN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by PATBERG,ALI
MISS JUMPER by PATBERG,ALI

SUB OUT by YEANEY,BENDU

SUB OUT by PATBERG,ALI

SUB OUT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by GULBE,ALEKSA

SUB IN by WILSON,CHANEL

SUB IN by BERGER,GRACE

SUB OUT by PENN,JAELYNN
SUB IN by WARTHEN,KEYANNA
GOOD FT by GULBE,ALEKSA
GOOD FT by GULBE,ALEKSA

MISS JUMPER by GULBE,ALEKSA

04:20
04:01
03:43
03:43
03:43
03:43
03:43
03:43
03:43
03:43
03:43

03:43
03:40
03:40
03:26
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:47

02:16
02:05
01:51
01:34
01:34
01:28
01:22
01:22
01:17
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
00:59
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:26
00:00

8-12 H4
9-12 H3
9-14 H5
11-14 H3
13-14 H1
14-14

15-14 V1
15-16 H1

2nd Play By Play

MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA

FOUL by OWUSU,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
SUB OUT by OWUSU,ASHLEY
SUB IN by MILLER,DIAMOND
SUB IN by JONES,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DIAMOND
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MIKESELL, TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,BLAIR

FOUL by WATSON,BLAIR

SUB OUT by WATSON,BLAIR
SUB IN by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA

MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,KAILA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
REBOUND DEF by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by CHARLES,KAILA

TURNOVER by MIKESELL,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
FOUL by MILLER,DIAMOND

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
SUB IN by MASONIUS,FAITH

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASONIUS,FAITH

VISITORS: Indiana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryland
10:00 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,DIAMOND
10:00 SUB IN by OWUSU,ASHLEY
10:00 SUB IN by WATSON,BLAIR



SUB OUT by WARTHEN,KEYANNA 10:00

SUB OUT by WILSON,CHANEL 10:00
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JORIE 10:00
SUB IN by PENN,JAELYNN 10:00
SUB IN by PATBERG,ALI 10:00
SUB IN by WISE,BRENNA 10:00
09:43 MISS JUMPER by OWUSU,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:24 MISS LAYUP by OWUSU,ASHLEY (in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WISE,BRENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by PATBERG,ALI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:14 17-16 V1
09:14 FOUL by MASONIUS,FAITH
09:14 SUB OUT by MASONIUS,FAITH
09:14 SUB IN by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by PATBERG,ALI(fastbreak) 09:14 18-16 V2
SUB OUT by PATBERG,ALI 09:14
SUB IN by WILSON,CHANEL 09:14
09:03 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by OWUSU,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WATSON,BLAIR
TURNOVER by TEAM 08:50

08:41 18-20 H2 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MIKESELL,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,CHANEL(in the paint) 08:15
- REBOUND DEF by OWUSU,ASHLEY

08:06 TURNOVER by OWUSU,ASHLEY
STEAL by BERGER,GRACE 08:06
SUB OUT by GULBE,ALEKSA 08:04
SUB IN by HOLMES,MACKENZIE 08:04
TURNOVER by WILSON,CHANEL 07:48

07:48 STEAL by CHARLES,KAILA

07:41 18-22 H4 GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,KAILA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BERGER,GRACE 07:29

07:29 STEAL by MIKESELL, TAYLOR

07:25 18-24 H6 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,BLAIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by BERGER,GRACE(in the paint) 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by OWUSU,ASHLEY
07:00 18-26 H8 GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,KAILA(iIn the paint)
TURNOVER by WILSON,CHANEL 06:54
06:54 STEAL by JONES,STEPHANIE
06:40 18-28 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MIKESELL,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by BERGER,GRACE(in the paint) 06:28 20-28 H S8
06:05 MISS LAYUP by OWUSU,ASHLEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by BERGER,GRACE 06:05

-- REBOUND OFF by OWUSU,ASHLEY
05:56 20-31 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST by OWUSU,ASHLEY

05:51 FOUL by CHARLES,KAILA
SUB OUT by WILSON,CHANEL 05:51
SUB OUT by BERGER,GRACE 05:51
SUB OUT by WISE,BRENNA 05:51
SUB OUT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE 05:51
SUB IN by YEANEY,BENDU 05:51
SUB IN by GULBE,ALEKSA 05:51
SUB IN by PATBERG,ALI 05:51
SUB IN by ALLEN,JORIE 05:51
GOOD FT by PENN,JAELYNN(fastbreak) 05:51 21-31 H10
MISS FT by PENN,JAELYNN(fastbreak) 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:38 MISS LAYUP by JONES,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JORIE --



MISS LAYUP by PATBERG,ALI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by YEANEY,BENDU(in the paint)

BLOCK by YEANEY,BENDU
REBOUND DEF by GULBE,ALEKSA
MISS LAYUP by PATBERG,ALI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YEANEY,BENDU
MISS 3PTR by PENN,JAELYNN

FOUL by YEANEY,BENDU
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PENN,JAELYNN
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JORIE

SUB IN by BERGER,GRACE

SUB IN by HOLMES,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by GULBE,ALEKSA
MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

FOUL by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by ALLEN,JORIE

STEAL by BERGER,GRACE
TURNOVER by BERGER,GRACE

STEAL by GULBE,ALEKSA
MISS 3PTR by YEANEY,BENDU

SUB OUT by YEANEY,BENDU
SUB IN by PENN,JAELYNN

REBOUND DEF by GULBE,ALEKSA
TURNOVER by BERGER,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by GULBE,ALEKSA
SUB OUT by BERGER,GRACE

SUB IN by WARTHEN,KEYANNA
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by WARTHEN,KEYANNA

REBOUND DEF by PENN,JAELYNN

21-34 H 13

REBOUND DEF by JONES,STEPHANIE
SUB OUT by JONES,STEPHANIE

SUB IN by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA

GOOD 3PTR by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
ASSIST by OWUSU,ASHLEY

BLOCK by CHARLES,KAILA

REBOUND DEF by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
MISS LAYUP by OWUSU,ASHLEY((in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,BLAIR
MISS JUMPER by OWUSU,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA

SUB OUT by OWUSU,ASHLEY

SUB IN by MILLER,DIAMOND

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DIAMOND(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,KAILA

TURNOVER by CHARLES,KAILA

SUB OUT by CHARLES,KAILA
SUB IN by JONES,STEPHANIE
TURNOVER by MIKESELL,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA(in the paint)

STEAL by MILLER,DIAMOND

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DIAMOND(in the paint)

FOUL by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
SUB OUT by MILLER,DIAMOND
SUB IN by CHARLES,KAILA
SUB IN by OWUSU,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by OWUSU,ASHLEY



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryland
10:00 SUB OUT by OWUSU,ASHLEY
10:00 SUB IN by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
SUB OUT by WARTHEN,KEYANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JORIE 10:00
SUB IN by BERGER,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by WISE,BRENNA 10:00
09:47 MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,KAILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WISE,BRENNA --
09:46 FOUL by JONES,STEPHANIE
GOOD LAYUP by BERGER,GRACE(in the paint) 09:34 23-34 H11
09:20 MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
REBOUND DEF by GULBE,ALEKSA --
TURNOVER by GULBE,ALEKSA 09:18
09:11 TURNOVER by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by PENN,JAELYNN 08:41
08:41 BLOCK by JONES,STEPHANIE

- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,BLAIR
08:32 23-36 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
- ASSIST by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by WISE,BRENNA 08:11
- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,KAILA
07:50 23-38 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA(iIn the paint)
- ASSIST by MIKESELL,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by BERGER,GRACE 07:35 26-38 H 12
ASSIST by PATBERG,ALI -

FOUL by GULBE,ALEKSA 07:16

SUB OUT by WISE,BRENNA 07:16

SUB IN by HOLMES,MACKENZIE 07:16

07:16 26-39 H 13 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA

07:16 26-40 H 14 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 06:54 28-40 H 12
ASSIST by PATBERG,ALI ==
06:30 TURNOVER by CHARLES,KAILA
STEAL by PATBERG,ALI 06:30
TURNOVER by PATBERG,ALI 06:29
06:16 MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,KAILA
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,MACKENZIE -
GOOD LAYUP by GULBE,ALEKSA(iIn the paint) 06:02 30-40 H 10
FOUL by HOLMES,MACKENZIE 05:51
05:51 SUB OUT by JONES,STEPHANIE
05:51 SUB IN by OWUSU,ASHLEY

05:51 30-41 H 11 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
05:51 30-42 H 12 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA

05:51 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
05:51 SUB IN by MILLER,DIAMOND
MISS 3PTR by GULBE,ALEKSA 05:23

- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,KAILA
05:06 MISS JUMPER by OWUSU,ASHLEY(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
FOUL by GULBE,ALEKSA 05:03
05:03 30-43 H 13 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
05:03 30-44 H 14 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA

04:55 FOUL by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
MISS FT by GULBE,ALEKSA(fastbreak) 04:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by GULBE,ALEKSA(fastbreak) 04:55 31-44 H13

SUB OUT by GULBE,ALEKSA 04:55



SUB IN by ALLEN,JORIE 04:55
04:34 31-46 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by WATSON,BLAIR

MISS JUMPER by BERGER,GRACE(in the paint) 04:02
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,MACKENZIE =
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 03:57 33-46 H 13
03:39 33-48 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA(iN the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PATBERG,ALI 03:17
REBOUND OFF by PATBERG,ALI =
MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 02:58
= REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,KAILA
02:51 MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,KAILA
BLOCK by ALLEN,JORIE 02:51
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JORIE -
TURNOVER by PATBERG,ALI 02:30
02:30 STEAL by OWUSU,ASHLEY

02:15 33-50 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by OWUSU,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WATSON,BLAIR

01:56 FOUL by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
01:56 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
01:56 SUB OUT by WATSON,BLAIR
01:56 SUB IN by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
01:56 SUB IN by JONES,STEPHANIE

SUB OUT by PENN,JAELYNN 01:56

SUB OUT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE 01:56

SUB IN by WARTHEN,KEYANNA 01:56

SUB IN by GULBE,ALEKSA 01:56

MISS JUMPER by GULBE,ALEKSA 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by OWUSU,ASHLEY
01:31 33-53 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MIKESELL,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by OWUSU,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by WARTHEN,KEYANNA(iIn the paint) 01:15
01:15 BLOCK by CHARLES,KAILA
-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,KAILA
FOUL by ALLEN,JORIE 01:09
01:09 SUB OUT by CHARLES,KAILA
01:09 SUB IN by MASONIUS,FAITH

01:09 33-54 H 21 GOOD FT by OWUSU,ASHLEY (fastbreak)
01:09 33-55 H 22 GOOD FT by OWUSU,ASHLEY (fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by GULBE,ALEKSA(iIn the paint) 00:46 35-55 H 20
00:26 MISS LAYUP by MASONIUS,FAITH(in the paint)
BLOCK by ALLEN,JORIE 00:26

-- REBOUND OFF by MASONIUS,FAITH
00:21 35-57 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MASONIUS,FAITH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BERGER,GRACE 00:00 37-57 H 20

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryland
SUB OUT by WARTHEN,KEYANNA 10:00

SUB OUT by ALLEN,JORIE 10:00

SUB IN by PENN,JAELYNN 10:00

SUB IN by HOLMES,MACKENZIE 10:00

GOOD JUMPER by BERGER,GRACE 09:53 39-57 H 18

ASSIST by PATBERG,ALI --
09:21 39-59 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 08:51 41-59 H 18
ASSIST by PATBERG,ALI --
08:51 FOUL by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
08:51 SUB OUT by MASONIUS,FAITH
08:51 SUB OUT by MILLER,DIAMOND



MISS FT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE

FOUL by BERGER,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by PATBERG,ALI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,MACKENZIE

MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
MISS 3PTR by PENN,JAELYNN

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GULBE,ALEKSA
SUB OUT by PENN,JAELYNN

SUB OUT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by YEANEY,BENDU

SUB IN by WISE,BRENNA
GOOD JUMPER by BERGER,GRACE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PATBERG,ALI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PATBERG,ALI(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by GULBE,ALEKSA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BERGER,GRACE

FOUL by GULBE,ALEKSA

TURNOVER by BERGER,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by BERGER,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YEANEY,BENDU

GOOD JUMPER by PATBERG,ALI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GULBE,ALEKSA
SUB IN by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by PATBERG,ALI(fastbreak)

41-60

41-63

43-63
43-65

44-65
45-65

45-66
45-67

45-69

47-69

49-69

50-69

50-71

H 19

H 22

H 20
H 22

H 21
H 20

H21
H 22

H 24

H 22

H 20

H 19

H 21

SUB OUT by OWUSU,ASHLEY
SUB IN by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
SUB IN by CHARLES,KAILA
SUB IN by WATSON,BLAIR

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,BLAIR

MISS FT by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,BLAIR
GOOD 3PTR by MIKESELL,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WATSON,BLAIR

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by MIKESELL, TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATSON,BLAIR

FOUL TECH by MIKESELL,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by MIKESELL, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,KAILA
FOUL by CHARLES,KAILA
TURNOVER by CHARLES,KAILA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,STEPHANIE
SUB OUT by WATSON,BLAIR

SUB IN by VUJACIC,SARA

GOOD FT by CHARLES,KAILA

GOOD FT by CHARLES,KAILA

GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,KAILA(in the paint)

FOUL by VUJACIC,SARA

SUB OUT by VUJACIC,SARA
SUB IN by WATSON,BLAIR

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,BLAIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,BLAIR

GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATSON,BLAIR



FOUL by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by BERGER,GRACE
GOOD JUMPER by BERGER,GRACE
ASSIST by PATBERG,ALI

FOUL by HOLMES,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by HOLMES,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by GULBE,ALEKSA

GOOD JUMPER by PATBERG,ALI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WISE,BRENNA

BLOCK by WISE,BRENNA

MISS JUMPER by GULBE,ALEKSA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WISE,BRENNA
SUB IN by ALLEN,JORIE

REBOUND DEF by PATBERG,ALI

GOOD FT by PATBERG,ALI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PATBERG,ALI(fastbreak)

STEAL by BERGER,GRACE
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JORIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BERGER,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by YEANEY,BENDU(in the paint)

ASSIST by ALLEN,JORIE

REBOUND DEF by YEANEY,BENDU
GOOD JUMPER by PATBERG,ALI(in the paint)

52-71

52-72
54-72
54-74

54-76

55-76

56-76

58-76

60-76

62-76

H 19

H 20
H 18
H 20

H 22

H 21

H 20

H 18

H 16

H 14

MISS FT by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA

MISS FT by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA

GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,KAILA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MIKESELL, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,STEPHANIE

REBOUND OFF by JONES,STEPHANIE
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,STEPHANIE

BLOCK by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,STEPHANIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHARLES,KAILA
SUB OUT by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by WATSON,BLAIR
SUB OUT by JONES,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by MASONIUS,FAITH
SUB IN by MILLER,DIAMOND
SUB IN by OWUSU,ASHLEY
SUB IN by VUJACIC,SARA

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA

FOUL by OWUSU,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by OWUSU,ASHLEY

FOUL by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA
TURNOVER by AUSTIN,SHAKIRA

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,DIAMOND



